

11.07.2022

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh Mrityunjay Kumar Ld counsel for respondent no 1.

Sh. Rohit Jain Ld counsel for respondent no 2, 3 & 9.

Sh Manish Sharma proxy counsel for Sh V K Aggarwal Ld counsel
respondent no 8.

It is submitted by the petitioner that his counsel is busy in some
other court and seeks short pass over. Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.07.2022

AT 12:20 pm.

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh Mrityunjay Kumar Ld counsel for respondent no 1.

Sh. Rohit Jain Ld counsel for respondent no 2, 3 & 9.

Sh Manish Sharma proxy counsel for Sh V K Aggarwal Ld counsel
respondent no 8.

It is submitted by the petitioner that his counsel is busy before
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.07.2022

AT 1:25 pm.

Present: Sh Sumesh Gandhi Ld counsel Petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Sh Mrityunjay Kumar Ld counsel for respondent no 1.

None for respondent no 2, 3 & 9.

Sh Manish Sharma proxy counsel for Sh V K Aggarwal Ld counsel
respondent no 8.

It is seen that the main file of this case has not been summoned.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to provide Goswara
No. for summoning the main file.

On providing the Goswara No., let the main file be summoned for
the NDOH.

List for arguments on **12.09.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.07.2022