

RCA No. 81/20
Kamal Bajaj Vs. Anil Khatri etc.

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sumesh Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1.
Sh. Manish Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. V.K. Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent no. 8.
None for other respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks time to file reply to the appeal.

Record shows that the reply has already been filed by the respondent no. 8.

Arguments on behalf of the parties to the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act have been heard.

The present appeal has been filed by the appellant on 07.10.2020 and the Ld. Counsel for the appellant, while pressing his application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, has submitted that initially the appeal was filed before the Central District however it was marked to the West District and the appellant was under impression that due to some administrative order the appeal has been marked to West District.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file the certified copy of the complete appeal, which was filed and withdrawn earlier vide order dated... and thereafter the present appeal was filed.

Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the other side.

Respondent no. 1 is at liberty to file reply, if any, on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the other side.

TCR has been received. Let the same be tagged with the present

file.

List for **12.12.2022.**

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 12.09.2022