

12.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sumesh Gandhi Ld Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar Ld Counsel for respondent no 1.
Respondent no 4 in person and on behalf of respondent no 3.
Ms Nazia proxy Counsel for respondent no 8.

Ld Counsel for the appellant submits that he has applied for the certified copy of the complete file in respect of the appeal which was filed earlier however the same has not been received back since the same is reported to be not traceable.

In view of the same, list on **27.03.2023**.

In the meantime, if the certified copy of the file is received then the copy of the same be supplied to respondent no 1 against due acknowledgement.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.12.2022.