

**RCA No. 81/20**  
**Kamal Bajaj vs. Anil Khatri**

24.07.2023

Present: Ms. Himani Gandhi, Proxy counsel for Sh. Somesh Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant a/w Appellant in person.  
Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no. 1.  
None for other Respondents.

Passover is sought on behalf of the appellant.

Be awaited.

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,24.07.2023

**At 12:45 PM**

Present: Sh. Somesh Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant a/w Appellant in person.  
Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no. 1.  
Ms. Monika Chauhan, Proxy counsel for Sh. V.K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no. 8.

After brief submissions, Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks some time to inspect the Court file to complete his record and to argue effectively.

In the meantime, parties are directed to file list of dates and events with brief synopsis in respect of other litigations between the parties.

At request, list for arguments on **16.09.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,24.07.2023