

RCA No. 81/20
Kamal Bajaj vs. Anil Khatri

16.09.2023

Present: Ms. Himali, Proxy counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no. 1.
Ms. Monika, Proxy counsel for the Respondent no. 8.

In terms of order dated 24.02.2023, proxy counsel for the appellant has filed brief written synopsis. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 submits that he does not wish to file any brief written synopsis and would like to argue straightway.

Now to come up for arguments on **18.12.2023**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 16.09.2023