

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Sumesh Ghandhi Ld Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar Proxy Counsel for the respondent no 1.
Sh V K Aggarwal Ld Counsel for respondent no 8.
None for other respondents.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the present appeal which arises out of the order dt 06.05.2019 vide which the application as preferred by the appellant u/s 340 CrPC was dismissed.

Preliminary arguments heard from the side of the appellant.

List for further arguments on **03.02.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.12.2023