

**RCA No 81/20
Kamal Vs Anil**

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sumesh Gandhi Ld Counsel for appellant.

Sh Vishal Bora Proxy Counsel for respondent no 1.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for the appellant that no settlement could be arrived at between the parties.

List for arguments on the present appeal on **12.08.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.05.2024