

04.09.2024

RCA No. 81/20

Kamal Bajaj vs. Anil Khatri

Present: Sh. Somesh Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant a/w appellant.
Proxy counsel for the respondent no. 8 and 9.

Proxy counsels on behalf of respondent no. 8 and 9 submits that the respective main counsel are not available today since he is indisposed.

Adjournment strongly opposed to by the counsel for the appellant.

However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to address final arguments.

The respondents are also directed to place on record the relevant case law relied upon by them.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted in the matter on any ground whatsoever.

Renotify on **21.10.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
04.09.2024