

19RCA DJ81/20  
KAMAL BAJAJ Vs. ANIL KHATRI

18.12.2024

Present: Mr. Sumesh Gandhi, Ld counsel for appellant alongwith appellant.  
Ms. Kamakshi Kamal, LD counsel for respondent No. 8  
Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.  
Respondent No. 9 Mr. Rohit Jain appearing through VC.

Written synopsis has been filed by both the parties.

Arguments stands concluded.

Put up for orders / clarifications, if any, on **31.01.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.12.2024