

21.02.2025

RCA No. 81/20

Kamal Bajaj vs. Anil Khatri

**Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.**

Present: Proxy counsel for the appellant through VC a/w appellant in person.  
Proxy counsel for the respondent through VC.

The matter is listed for arguments on the citations filed by the counsels.

Since lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today, renotify on

**02.04.2025.**

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 21.02.2025