

22.12.2025

**Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Saumesh Gandhi and Himali Gandhi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Martyunjay Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Subham Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 8.

Additional written submission filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on **02.02.2026**.

**(Reader)**  
22.12.2025.