

18 RCA DJ 81/20  
KAMAL BAJAJ Vs. ANIL KHATRI

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sumesh Ghandi Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Mrityunjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1  
(through VC).  
Sh. Shubham Sharma, Proxy Counsel for respondent No. 8  
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 on the last date of hearing has filed one judgment passed in the matter of 'Kamal Bajaj v. Anil Khatri'. Let a copy of the same be filed by the appellant. Since, the said judgment has an effect upon the proceedings of the present appeal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he would be filing the evidences led in the said matter.

List on **16.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/02.02.2026