

RCA No. 81/20
KAMAL BAJAJ Vs. ANIL KHATRI

10.04.2026

Present: Sh Somesh Gandhi Ld Counsel for the appellant.
Sh Rohit Jain Ld counsel for the respondent no 9.
Sh Shubham Sharma proxy Counsel on behalf of MCD.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Ld counsel for the appellant that he is not pressing his application against respondent no 9 Sh Rohit Jain. Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed qua respondent no 9.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of the parties.

At joint request, list for final arguments on **02.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.04.2026.