

02.05.2026

Present: Sh Somesh Gandhi Ld counsel for the appellant.

Sh Mrtyanjay Kumar Ld counsel for the respondent.(through VC)

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Part arguments heard.

List for further final arguments on **26.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.05.2026.